

San Joaquin County Emergency Medical Services Agency



Memorandum

DATE: October 4, 2024

TO: All Prehospital Personnel and Providers

Base Hospital Personnel

Emergency Department Physicians and Nurse Liaisons

FROM: Katherine Shafer, M.D., EMS Medical Director

Jared Bagwell, EMS Director

SUBJ.: EMS Policy Established/Revisions 45-day Stakeholder Comment

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise EMS system stakeholders that the following EMS policies are out for 45-day stakeholder comment period starting on October 4, 2024. Comments can be submitted from the SJCEMSA website. All comments must be received by the close of business **Monday**, **November 18, 2024**.

EMS Policy No. 1110, Maddy Funds and Approval Process.

1. New policy establishing a request and approval process for EMS Maddy fund dispersal.

EMS Policy No. 2570, Paramedic Preceptor Authorization.

1. Revised policy with minor revision of requirements.

EMS Policy No. 2580, <u>Paramedic Accreditation Officer Authorization</u>.

1. Revised policy with minor revision of requirements.

EMS Policy 2830, Emergency Medical Technician Training Program Approval.

1. New policy establishing minimum local requirements for EMT training program approval.

EMS Policy No. 3101, <u>Emergency Ambulance Service Dispatch Requirements</u>.

1. Revised policy with significant revisions of requirements.

EMS Policy No. 4442, <u>EMS Aircraft Medical Control</u>.

1. Revised policy with clarity of content revisions.

EMS Policy No. 5001, Authority for Pre-Hospital Patient Care Management.

1. Revised policy with significant revisions.

EMS Policy No. 6382, Primary Stroke Center Data Requirements.

EMS Policy Revisions 45-day Stakeholder Comment October 4, 2024 Page 2 of 2

1. Revised policy with minor revisions of requirements.

EMS Policy No. 7011, Multi Casualty Incident Policy.

1. New policy establishing MCI definitions and procedures to work in conjunction with the MCI Field Operations Plan.

EMS Policy No. 7012, <u>Disaster Control Facility Designation</u>.

1. New policy establishing minimum requirements for the designated San Joaquin County disaster control facility (DCF).

For any questions, please contact Jared Bagwell jbagwell@sjgov.org or at 209-468-7497.